
Term Type Sport Date Venue Year Group Age Group Sport Lead

Winter Open Games Cross Country
Saturday 18th November 

2023
Parliament Hill Year 6 - 12

11 - 17 years 

old
Steph/Dhruvi

Open Games Trampoline Sunday 28th January 2024 TBC Year 12 & U U17 Becca

Open Games Cricket (Boys)

Q1: Saturday 24th 

February 2024

Q2: Sunday 25th February 

2024

Finals: Saturday 23rd 

March 2024

Qualifiers: Harrow 

Leisure Centre

Finals: TBC

Year 8 & U U13 Dhruvi

Year 8 & U U13

Year 8 - 10 U15

Open Games Boccia
Wednesday 28th February 

2024

Lee Valley Hockey & 

Tennis Centre
Year 13 & U U18 Emma

Open Games PG Swimming Tuesday 14th May 2024 The Spa at Beckenham Year 7 - 12 U17 Emma

Open Games Handball
Saturday 18th May 2024

Sunday 19th May 2024
SCORE Centre Year 7,8,9 U14 Steph

Open Games Basketball

Boys Qualifiers: Saturday 

25th May 2024

Girls Qualifiers: Sunday 

26th May 2024

Finals: Sunday 30th June 

2024

Qualifiers: UEL

Finals: Copper Box 

Arena

Year 11 & U U16 Dhruvi

Open Games Squash Sunday 26th May 2024 Cumberland Club Year 7 - 12 U17 Becca

Open Games Judo Saturday 1st June 2024 UEL Sportsdock Arena 1 Year 4 - 13
9 - 18 years 

old
Steph

Year 7 & 8
11 - 13 years 

old

Year 9 & 10
13 - 15 years 

old

Open Games Indoor Rowing Sunday 9th June 2024
Gunnersbury Park Sports 

Hub
Year 11 & U U16 Steph

Open Games PG Athletics Wednesday 12th June 2024 Mile End Stadium Year 7 - 12 U17 Emma

Summer

Wednesday 22nd May 2024Open Games Girls Football Sunday 9th June 2024

Team Entry Deadline

Spring

Cricket 

(Girls)

Q1:Saturday 2nd March 

2024

Q2: Sunday 3rd March 2024

Finals: Saturday 23rd 

March 2024

Q1: Harrow Leisure 

Centre

Q2: UEL Sports Dock

Finals: TBC

Open Games

Wednesday 8th November 2023

Friday 2nd February 2024

Friday 15th December 2023

Wednesday 31st January 2024

Wednesday 1st May 2024

Wednesday 8th May 2024

Gunnersbury Park Sports 

Hub

Wednesday 1st May 2024

Dhruvi

Dhruvi

Wednesday 1st  May 2024

Friday 10th May 2024

Wednesday 22nd May 2024

Thursday 30th May
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Open Games Tennis 

West qualifier: Sunday 

9th June 2024

East qualifier: Saturday 

15th June 2024

Finals: Sunday 30th June 

2024

West Qualifier: 

Gunnersbury Park Sports 

Hub

East Qualifier: 

Redbridge Sports Centre

Finals: Lee Valley 

Hockey & Tennis Centre

Year 7 - 13
12 -18 year 

olds
Emma

Open Games Netball Sunday 16th June 2024 Redbridge Sports Centre Year 9 & U U14 Steph

Open Games Kayak Sprint Year 12 & u U12 - U17

Open Games Kayak Slalom
Year 9 & U

Year 12 & U
U14 & U17

Open Games Badminton Saturday 15th June 2024 Redbridge Sports Centre Year 7 - 11
11 - 16 years 

old
Dhruvi

Open Games Table Tennis Sunday 16th June 2024 Redbridge Sports Centre Year 11 & U U16 Becca

Open Games PG Football Wednesday 19th June 2024
Gunnersbury Park Sports 

Hub (3G pitches)

Year 6-9 

(Boys)

Year 7-10 

(Girls)

10 - 14 year 

olds (Boys)

11 - 15 year 

olds (Girls)

Emma

Open Games Athletics TBC TBC Year 7 & 8
11 - 13 years 

old
Dhruvi

Open Games Volleyball
Saturday 22nd June 2024

Sunday 23rd June 2024
UEL Sportsdock Arena Year 13 & U U18 Steph

Open Games Hockey 

Boys: Saturday 29th June 

2024

Girls: Sunday 30th June 

2024

Lee Valley Hockey & 

Tennis Centre
Year 9 & U U14 Dhruvi

Open Games Road Cycling Saturday 29th June 2024 Lee Valley Velo Park Year 11 & U U16 Steph

Open Games BMX Sunday 30th June 2024 Lee Valley Velo Park Year 13 & U U18 Steph

Open Games Aquathlon Sunday 30th June 2024 London Aquatics Centre Year 11 & U U16 Becca

Open Games Swimming Saturday 29th June 2024 London Aquatics Centre Year 12 & U U17 Becca

Friday 7th June 2024

Wednesday 29th May

Thursday 13th June 2024

Summer

Wednesday 5th June 2024

Friday 7th June 2024

Thursday 13th June 2024

Thursday 30th May 2024

Thursday 30th May 2024

Thursday 13th June 2024

Wednesday 29th May 2024

TBC

Wednesday 5th June 2024

BeccaSaturday 15th June 2024
Fairlop Waters Outdoor 

Activity Centre

Wednesday 22nd May 2024
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